Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Confirmatory Assignment			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N N			ame	Execution Date	
Kryotrans Limited 01/26/				01/26/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	e: Kryotrans International Limited				
Street Address:	Kings Wharf				
Internal Address:	20-30 Kings Road, Reading				
City:	Berkshire				
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	RG1 3EX				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Patent Number:		66660	6666032		
Patent Number: 6666032 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 6666032					
Fax Number: (216)241-1666					
Fax Number: (216)241-1666 0 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0					
Phone: 216-861-5582					
Email: cschweter@faysharpe.com					
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Haas					
Address Line 1: 1100 Superior Avenue - 7th Fl.					
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-2579					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			UDLZ 200020		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Steven M. Haas		
Total Attachments: 1 source=_0206115154_001#page1.tif					

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, KRYOTRANS LIMITED, by assignment executed by all co-inventors, received the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to international patent application no. PCT/GB00/02314 having an international filing date of June 27, 2000, and in and to the corresponding U.S. National Phase patent application Ser. No. 10/019,704 having a U.S. filing date of May 3, 2002 and entitled "Thermally Insulated Container," now U.S. Patent No. 6,666,032, and in and to any and all inventions disclosed in any of same, said assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office effective May 3, 2002 at location REEL/FRAME 012861/0525, all of said patents, applications and inventions sometimes referred to herein collectively as the "Kryotrans Intellectual Property;"

WHEREAS, KRYOTRANS LIMITED executed a Receivership Sale Agreement dated April 21, 2006, in which it transferred certain intellectual property rights to KRYOTRANS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, Kings Wharf, 20-30 Kings Road, Reading, Berkshire RG1 3EX;

WHEREAS, KRYOTRANS LIMITED and KRYOTRANS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED now recognize and agree that the above-defined Kryotrans Intellectual Property including U.S. Patent No. 6,666,032 issued from U.S. patent application Ser. No. 10/019,704 is among the certain intellectual property rights transferred from and/or intended to be transferred from KRYOTRANS LIMITED to KRYOTRANS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED via said April 21, 2006 Receivership Sale Agreement and should have been listed on Schedule 1 of the April 21, 2006 Receivership Sale Agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, KRYOTRANS LIMITED hereby confirms and certifies that, pursuant to said April 21, 2006 Receivership Sale Agreement and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, it sold, assigned and transferred, and hereby sells, assigns and transfers to KRYOTRANS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Kryotrans Intellectual Property including said U.S. Patent No. 6,666,032 issued from U.S. patent application Ser. No. 10/019,704 and all inventions disclosed in said application and patent.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KRYOTRANS LIMITED has caused this Confirmatory Assignment to be duly executed this 26^{17} day of 3207.

KRYOTRANS LIMITED (In Administrative Receivership)

By:

(signature)

Print Name: <u>JOANNE GIZABETH</u> MILNER. One of its Receivers as its Agent without personal liability, in the presence of

Charms (signature) Witness:

Print Name of Witness: CHERYL HAYNES

PATENT REEL: 018855 FRAME: 0743

RECORDED: 02/06/2007